subject tender signs contracts with BHEL and initiates site 

mobilization to start the construction activities. 

In the event of ordering, BHEL will issue withdrawal notice to existing 

vendor before finalising the contract with new vendor.

29 NIT Cl. 1.0. vii / EMD Amount - Rs. 1,05,00,000/- 

(Rupees One Crore and Five Lakhs 

only)

Request1. As per Office Memorandum No. F.9/4/2020-PPD dated 

12.11.2020 of Ministry of Fiannce Department of Expenditure 

Procurement Policy Division, the EMD/Bid Security is waived off and 

in place of that a Bid Security Declaration is to be signed by Bidder.

[...]

November, 2020 Govt of India – Ministry of Finance, Department of 
Expenditure, Procurement Policy division  has waived off provision 

of Earnest Money deposit. As you are kindly aware due to Covid-19, 

all contractors are facing acute financial problems. We request you 

to waive off EMD of Rs. 1,05,00,000/-. (Rupees One Crore Five Lakhs 

only) 

refer Revision

30 Volume II Price Bid, Part C, BOQ, s. no. 4 Mandatory spares as per Annexure 5 of Technical Specifications N.B.:

1. 2 sets of mandatory spares (as per annexure 5 of TCC) are to be supplied for all 5 nos of cooling 

towers for the entire YADADRI 5x800MW thermal power project.